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FINAL 1985 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION III 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD 

College _SAlNT_NDRBEEr_CQLLEffi. Coach Connie T i l l e y Season Recorri ^^ - ^ 

Conference Name Midwest C o l l e q i a t e A t h l e t i c Conference Recorri " - - ^ 
t Cla s by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRSTand LAST NAME 

Beth PIER 

C!hris PTKR 

E i l een S HAFA 

Karen YOUNG 

Beckv VPN TREECK 

Amy SPTKT.RAUER '^ 

J u l i e MASTNO 

She l lv BRAATZ 

•\̂ ;:̂ -̂e.rs ATRFllRS 

,Ti 1 1 T.TNDĉ TEY 

iL 
Amy P R n r m R 

* Cl 

So 

So 

So 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Pos Ht 

G 5-6 

G 5-6 

G 5-5 

G 5-7 

G 5-6 

C 6-0 

F 5-8 

C 5-9 

F 5-8 

F 5-9 

F 5-l( 

Games 

28 

28 

27 

28 

14 

28 

17 

12 

28 

28 

28 

OTHERS (Number of Players 1 ) 

FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

61 

67 

31 

92 

9 

206 

20 

9 

63 

54 

238 

3 

Atts 

165 

158 

90 

205 

25 

406 

45 

31 

167 

128 

422 

9 

Pct 

369 

424 

344 

448 

360 

507 

444 

290 

377 

421 

563 

333 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

18 

50 

8 

14 

4 

154 

8 

6 

22 

24 

80 

2 

Alls 

29 

71 

19 

18 

8 

203 

13 

15 

34 

36 

130 

2 

Pel 

620 

704 

421 

777 

500 

758 

615 

400 

647 

667 

615 

L 000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

44 

55 

22 

60 

9 

255 

41 

27 

93 

85 

286 

17 

Avg 

1 5 

1 9 

0 8 

2 1 

0 6 

9 1 

2 4 

2 2 

3 3 

3 0 

10 2 

1 7 

Win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

140 

184 

70 

198 

22 

566 

48 

24 

148 

132 

556 

8 

Avg 

5 00 

6 57 

2 59 

7 07 

1 57 

20 21 

2 82 

2 00 

5 28 

4 71 

19 85 

0 80 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

28 

c 

POINTS 

Number 

2096 

1649 

Scoring 
dargin •-• 

Avg 

74 8 

58 8 

-16 0 

F IELDGOALS 

Scored 

853 

689 

Atts 

1851 

1901 

Pct 

460 

362 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

390 

269 

Atts 

578 

446 

Pct 

673 

603 

Player 
& Team 

REBOUNDS 

1042 

955 

Rebound 
Margin— 

Avg 

37 2 

34 1 

+3 1 

Dead 
Ball 

To ta l - • 
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 

Missed 
FOULS 

No 

437 

524 

Disq 

Po in ts (40 ) 

Fie ld Goa l s ( 20 ) 

F ree T h r o w s ( 1 5 ) . 

R e b o u n d s ( 2 0 ) . 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

Player 

. ( F G FT 

Opponent 

Total Shots 
4—Missed 

Date 

. ( F G 

. ( N o A t t e m p t s . 

. ( N o A t t e m p t s . 

^ ( N o By T e a m . 

FT 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettenng indicated nrtnimums ) 

vs (Opponenf) Date 

F G A (100 ) . (FG ) F T A (45) FT ) 

FG (50 ) ( F G A ) FT (35) FTA ) 

F G P c t ( 6 5 0 ) ( of ) F T P c t (30 m a d e ) ( of ) 

PF (40 ) R e b o u n d s (60) 

vs (Opponent) Date 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT 2 OT etc After opponent score indicate homegames by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc 
and list below* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
homegame If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd In table below separate those homegames played as doubleheaders with the men steam (that is one 
admission price for both games) from those home games played alone Indicate doubleheaders with men with dh under site in game scores 
H dh A dh N-dh Please remember only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics or in win loss records 

OPPONENT 

1 Concordia-Wis 

2 Wis-LaCrosse 

3 Ripon 

4 Wis-River Falls IOT 75 

c Wis-Stout 

6 Wi.q-l'jhitewater 

7 Wis-Stevens Point 

8 Beloit 

9 V7T s-nshko.sh 

10 Illinois Benedict 

Marian 11 

12 Carroll College-

13 Wis-MiIwaukee-

14 Lawrence U 

15 TI of Chir:ago 

16 Lake Forest 

17 Lawrence U 

18 .Beloit 

19 Ripon 

20 Lake Forest 

21 U of Chicaqo 

22 Wis-Parkside 

23 Tllinms College 

24 *Carroll College 

OWN 
SCORE 

97 

65 

81 

75 

65 

^4 

78 

63 

71 

72 

90 

65 

54 

72 

86 

69 

100 

63 

82 

91 

62 

81 

85 

7? 

OPP 
SCORE 

42 

62 

40 

73 

34 

70 

67 

50 

65 

70 

62 

68 

7 1 -

46 

76 

55 

34 

40 

63 

51 

41 

71 

73 

53 

SITE 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

TI 

H 

A 

A 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

200 

300 

150 

300 

100 

350 

300 

150 

300 

100 

100 

200 

350 

100 

250 

200 

150 

150 

200 

300 

250 

300 

350 

450 

OPPONENT 

pc; *Wis -Whi t ewa te r IOT 

26 * P o n i o n a - P i t z e r 

27 * C o l l New R o c h e l l e -

28 * M i l l i k i n U -

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

OWN 
SCORE 

82 

69 

59 

73 

OPP 
SCORE 

80 

55 

6 1 -

76 -

SITE 

H 

H 

H 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

450 

750 
•2. OO O 

N/A 

N/A 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 

2 

3 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

Home games played as doubleheaders with men s 
team (one admission price for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Totals for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season attendance all games 
(add last three above) 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

4 1050 

10 

JL4_ 
12 

i^^3950. 
J'^lmiL 

2350 

26 7350 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed her career in the 1985 season and has exceededanyofthefollowmgmmimums 1 500points 1 SOOrebounds 
55 0 FG% 78 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME 

AW SPTKT.RATTER 

GAMES 

102 

FG 
ATT 

1236 

FG 
MADE 

604 
PCT 

490 

FT 
ATT 

532 

FT 
MADE 

379 
PCT 

710 
REB 

853 
POINTS 

1611 
AVG 

15 79 

I j J jU/hPj A I U 
Signature of Reporting Official Title 


