PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY

867

FINAL 1985 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

DIVISION III

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD

Colleg	e _SA	INT_NOR	BERT O	OLLE	GE			Coach	1 Cont	nie Til	ley			Season	Record	$\frac{24-4}{}$
† Clasby	Fr So Jr	Sr			Co	nferer	nce Nar	ne <u>Mid</u>	west (<u>Collegi</u>	Late A	thletı	c_ Co	nference	Record	$V_{\text{II}} = 0$ $V_{\text{II}} = 0$ $V_{\text{III}} = 0$
FIRST and LAST NAME				† CI	Pos Ht	Games	F	FIELD GOA		FI	FREE THROV		REBO	OUNDS	POINTS	
TINGT AND PAGE			<u> </u>	- 55 711	-	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	Total	Avg	
_Betl	PIER			So	G 5-6	28	61	165	369	18	29	620	44	1 5	140	5 00
Chr	LS PIE	R		So	G 5-6	28	67	158	424	50	71	704	55	19	184	6 57
Eile	en S	RAFA	_	So	G 5-5	27	31	90	344	8	19	421	22	0 8	70	2 59
Kare	en YOU	NG		Sr	G 5-7	28	92	205	448	14	18	777	60	2 1	198	7 07
Becl	cy VAN	TREECK		So	G 5-6	14	9	25	360	4	8	500	9	0 6	22	1 57
Amy	SPIEL	BAUER 7	12	Sr	C 6-0	28	206	406	507	154	203	758	255	9 1	566	20 21
	ıe MAS			Fr	F 5-8	17	20	45	444	8	13	615	41	2 4	48	2 82
She	Lly BR	AATZ		Fr	C 5-9	12	9	31	290	6	15	400	27	2 2	24	2 00
Kare	en ALB	ERS		So	F 5-8	28	63	167	377	22	34	647	93	3 3	148	5 28
Jıl	LIND			Fr	F 5-9	28_	54	128	421	24	36	667	85	3 0	132	4 71
Amy PROCTOR			Jŗ	F 5-1	0 28	238	422	563	80	130	615	286	10 2	556	19 85	
OTH	IERS	_ (Numb	er of Pla	yers	1)	3	9	333	2	2	1 000	17	17	8	0 80
		POIN	TS		FIELD	GOALS		FRE	E THROW	s		REBOU			Shots	FOULS
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Sco	red At	ts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball			No Disc
Own	20	2096	74 8	853	3 185	1	460	390	578	673	1042	37 2			4	37
Opps	28	1649	58 8	689	190	1	362	269	446	603	955	34 1			5	24
	:	Scoring Margin ——	16 0								oound rgin— →		Total → Rebs			otal Shots Missed
										-GAME						
					(List AL	.L pertor	mances	equaling	or better Play	ring indica: /er	ted minin	nums)	Opponer	nt	D:	ate
Points (40)																
																
Field	d Goals ((20)		(Nc	Attemp	ots)									
		s (15)														
Reb	ounds	(20)		(Nc	ВуТеа											
				(List	only your					ME HIGH ettering ind		animilme)				
					s (Oppor			Date	iiig or be	attering inc	ilicated III	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(Opponent)	ı	Date
FG	A (100)	(FG)						FTA (4	5)	FT)				
FG	(50)	(FG	Α)						FT (3	35)	FT	A)				
FG	FG Pct (650)(of)								FT Pct (30 made)(of)							
PF	PF (40)								Rebounds (60)							

1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent siname indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below*. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate, the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In table below, separate those home games played as doubleheaders with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone. Indicate doubleheaders with men with in dhigh under site in game scores. High A dhigh N-dhigh Please remember only games against four year U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win loss records.

	OPPONENT	OWN	OPP	0.75	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN	OPP	OUTE	ATTENDANCE
	OPPONENT	SCORE	score 42	SITE	ATTENDANCE 200	opponent 25 *Wis-Whitewater lor	score 82	SCORE 80	SITE	ATTENDANCE 450
1	Concordia-Wis	97				25 WIS-WILLEWALEL TO				
2	Wis-LaCrosse	_65_	_62	<u>H</u>	300	26 *Pomona-Pitzer	_69	<u>55</u>	<u>H</u>	750
3	Ripon	81	_40_	<u>H</u>	<u>150</u>	27 *Coll New Rochelle-	<u>59</u>	61 -	<u>H</u> _	Z 00 0 N/A
4	Wis-River Falls lOT	_ 75_	_73	<u>A</u>	300	00 416-11-1 TT	72	76 -	ττ	900 N/A
5	Wis-Stout	65	34	_A	100	28 <u>*Mıllıkın U -</u>	<u>73</u>	_/6	<u>H</u> _	IV/ FI
6	Wis-Whitewater	74	70_	<u>-rI</u>	350	29				
7	Wis-Stevens Point	_78_	67	<u>H</u>	300	30				
8	Beloit	_63	50	<u>H</u>	150	31		•		
9	Wis-Oshkosh	_71_	<u>65</u>	<u>H</u>	300	32				
10	Illinois Benedict	_72_	_70	_ <u>A</u>	100	33				
11	Marıan	90	62	_A	100					•
12	Carroll College-	<u>65</u>	_68	_ <u>A</u>	200	34				
13	Wis-Milwaukee-	54	71-	_H	350	NEUTRAL SITES	S (Aren	a City	State))
14	Lawrence U	72	46	_A	100	1				
15	U of Chicago	_86_	<u>76</u>	<u>A</u>	250	2				
16	Lake Forest	69	55	Α	200					
17	Lawrence U	100	34	- Н	150	3				
18	Beloit	_63	40	<u>A</u>	150	Attendance (Include studen	ts and e	estimate	ıf nece	essary)
19	Ripon	_82	_63	<u>A</u>	200			TOTAL GAMES ATTENDANCE		
20	Lake Forest	91	_51_		300	Home games played as doublehead team (one admission price for b			4	1050
21	U of Chicago	62	_41	<u>H</u>	250	Home games played alone				3950
22	Wis-Parkside	_81	71	_ <u>A</u>	300	Totals for all home games (add the two above) Road games				140 5000 2350
23	Illinois College	<u>85</u>	<u>73</u>	_ <u>A</u>	350	Neutral site games				
24	*Carroll College	_72	53	<u>H</u>	450	Total season attendance all game (add last three above)	es		26	7350
					CARFER	LEADERS				

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed her career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 1 500 points 1 500 rebounds 55 0 FG% 78 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG
AMY SPIELBAUER	102	1236	604	490	532	379	710	<u>853</u>	1611	15 79 ———

Tony Weiner
Signature of Reporting Official

フ<u>ノ.ル</u> Title